
Rank Streak Name Gend Age 2024 Time 2024 Start Last Total Finishes Best time Best Place Missing? City State
1 46 Frederick Ross M 77 2:28:00 1976 2024 47 1:23:42 63 1977 DNF
2t 42 William Morse M 73 2:45:07 1982 2024 42 1:18:36 44
2t 42 Everett McBride M 69 2:11:52 1982 2024 42 1:22:34 95
4 41 Dean Rasmussen M 76 2:11:42 1983 2024 41 1:17:29 40

 5t 40 Steve Titcomb M 72 2:23:36 1984 2024 40 1:26:42 78
5t 40 Michael Gillis M 67 1:59:33 1984 2024 40 1:28:24 187
5t 40 David Jefska M 68 3:11:45 1978 2024 44 1:34:47 303 79 dnf, missing 83
8 37 Matthew Curran M 67 1:37:04 1987 2024 37 1:16:06 19
9t 36 Stephen Peterson M 58 1:56:57 1988 2024 36 1:08:01 7
9t 36 Robert Bradlee M 67 1:59:38 1983 2024 40 1:22:04 73 1987
9t 36 Peter Barzdines M 72 3:19:34 1988 2024 36 1:30:35 177
12 34 Jeff Gould M 59 1:36:16 1990 2024 34 1:17:38 56
13 33 Jim Gallant M 66 2:32:54 1986 2024 35 1:41:03 359 1987,89,90
14 32 Ernest Brake M 62 1:28:00 1992 2024 32 1:11:52 14
15t 31 Len Hall M 70 1:51:42 1971 2024 43 1:08:04 3 74-78,82,89-92
15t 31 Jacqueline Shakar F 64 1:49:31 1993 2024 31 1:26:40 None
17t 30 Francis Burdett M 59 1:28:06 1994 2024 30 1:06:39 10
17t 30 Vicki Miller F 71 2:18:58 1994 2024 30 1:36:53 294 None
19 29 Thomas Cross M 65 1:59:12 1995 2024 29 1:18:00 45
20t 26 Todd Brown M 60 1:51:16 1998 2024 26 1:21:32 69
20t 26 Donna Smyth F 64 1:50:18 1998 2024 26 1:32:30 None
22 24 Richard Stockdale M 73 2:30:38 1972 2024 26 1:26:38 78
23t 21 Tom Miller M 73 2:12:46 1994 2024 29 1:22:34 62 2001
23t 21 James Soucy M 57 1:59:17 1984 2024 38 1:40:45 325 90,01
25t 18 Robert Mulvaney M 71 1:52:19 1998 2024 21 1:22:51 59 Atkinson NH
25t 18 Stephen Whittey M 67 1:46:02 2006 2024 18 1:26:09 92 Gloucester MA
27 17 Todd Callaghan M 54 1:14:12 2003 2024 19 1:11:24 12 Somerville MA
28 16 John Martin M 72 1:55:19 1986 2024 28 1:19:25 55
29t 14 Dawn Roberts F 52 1:34:11 2001 2024 17 1:25:35 241 West Springfield MA
29t 14 Chuck Hagedorn M 69 2:37:55 2005 2024 17 1:53:12 408 Southborough MA
31 13 Kevin Tilton M 42 1:19:44 2000 2024 22 1:03:42 5
32 10 Don Slovenkai M 68 2:03:19 1989 2024 27 1:24:50 106 New Ipswich NH NH
33 9 Peter Favreau M 55 1:55:29 1997 2024 24 1:43:57 267
34 8 Eric Blake M 45 1:05:25 2004 2024 18 0:59:49 1 West Hartford CT

Did not run in 2024
Curt Hirsch M 74 3:04:35 1983 2023 40 1:15:55 33
Ronald Paquette M 82 3:03:59 1982 2023 41 1:26:46 82



Rank Finishes Name Last Name Sex 2024 Age 2024 time First Last Best Time Best Pl Active Strk Missing City State Cumulative Distance 7.6 times years Ran in 02 Ran in 22
1 47 Frederick Ross M 77 2:28:00 1976 2024 1:23:42 63 46 1977 dnf 349.60 357.20 3.8 3.8
2 44 David Jefska M 68 3:11:45 1978 2024 1:37:47 303 40 79 dnf, missing 83 326.80 334.40 3.8 3.8
3 43 Len Hall M 70 1:51:42 1971 2024 1:08:04 3 31 74-78,82,89-92 319.20 326.80 3.8 3.8
4 42 Gaetan Breton M 1973 2022 1:13:29 11 0 1978-83 311.60 319.20 3.8 3.8
5 42 Ronald Johnston M 72 3:01:33 1981 2024 1:18:34 54 1 None 311.60 319.20 3.8 3.8
6 42 William Morse M 73 2:45:07 1982 2024 1:18:36 44 42 None 311.60 319.20 3.8 3.8
7 42 Everett McBride M 69 2:11:52 1982 2024 1:22:34 95 42 None 311.60 319.20 3.8 3.8
8 41 Dean Rasmussen M 76 2:11:42 1983 2024 1:17:29 40 41 None 304.00 311.60 3.8 3.8
9 41 Ronald Paquette M 1982 2023 1:26:46 82 0 None 304.00 311.60 3.8 3.8
10 41 Jim Laprel M 69 3:20:38 1972 2023 1:42:10 89 0 74,75,77,79,02,03,90,91,22 311.60 311.60
11 40 Keith Woodward M 1973 2018 1:03:06 1 0 74,75,86,14,16,17 300.20 304.00 3.8
12 40 Curt Hirsch M 1983 2023 1:15:55 33 0 None 296.40 304.00 3.8 3.8
13 40 Robert Bradlee M 67 1:59:38 1983 2024 1:22:04 73 36 1987 296.40 304.00 3.8 3.8
14 40 Robert Gillis M 69 1:52:11 1983 2024 1:22:27 75 3 296.40 304.00 3.8 3.8
15 40 Steve Titcomb M 72 2:23:36 1984 2024 1:26:42 78 40 None 296.40 304.00 3.8 3.8
16 40 Michael Gillis M 67 1:59:33 1984 2024 1:28:24 187 40 None 296.40 304.00 3.8 3.8
17 38 James Soucy M 57 1:59:17 1984 2024 1:40:45 325 21 90,01 281.20 288.80 3.8 3.8
18 37 Matthew Curran M 67 1:37:04 1987 2024 1:16:06 19 37 None 273.60 281.20 3.8 3.8
19 36 Stephen Peterson M 58 1:56:57 1988 2024 1:08:01 7 36 None 266.00 273.60 3.8 3.8
20 36 Peter Barzdines M 72 3:19:34 1988 2024 1:30:35 177 36 None 266.00 273.60 3.8 3.8
21 36 Allan Aldrich M 1984 2019 1:42:11 344 0 269.80 273.60 3.8
22 35 John Cederholm M 1973 2018 1:08:26 1 0 77/81/04/11/14 262.20 266.00 3.8
23 35 Walter Kuklinski M 75 2:56:51 1986 2024 1:19:38 66 1 None 262.20 266.00 3.8
24 35 Jim Gallant M 66 2:32:54 1986 2024 1:41:03 359 33 1987,89,90 258.40 266.00 3.8 3.8
25 34 Jeff Gould M 59 1:36:16 1990 2024 1:17:38 56 34 None 250.80 258.40 3.8 3.8
26 32 Ernest Brake M 62 1:28:00 1992 2024 1:11:52 14 32 None 235.60 243.20 3.8 3.8
27 32 Chris Ellis M 1983 2014 1:24:44 135 0 2015 239.40 243.20 3.8
28 32 Dianne Menard F 1979 2011 1:34:31 210 0 1983? 239.40 243.20 3.8
29 32 Stephen Dowling M 1985 2016 1:37:34 336 0 None 239.40 243.20 3.8
30 31 Dave Dunham M 60 1:23:55 1988 2024 1:00:37 1 1 1997/2004/2014/2021 228.00 235.60 3.8 3.8
31 31 Jacqueline Shakar F 64 1:49:31 1993 2024 1:26:40 31 None 228.00 235.60 3.8 3.8
32 30 Francis Burdett M 59 1:28:06 1994 2024 1:06:39 10 30 None 220.40 228.00 3.8 3.8
33 30 Donald Hogardt M 77 2:15:16 1990 2024 1:30:40 204 1 98 224.20 228.00 3.8
34 30 Douglas Eastman M 1984 2023 1:32:56 240 0 1985-91,08,22 224.20 228.00 3.8
35 30 Vicki Miller F 71 2:18:58 1994 2024 1:36:53 294 30 None 220.40 228.00 3.8 3.8
36 29 Thomas Cross M 65 1:59:12 1995 2024 1:18:00 45 29 None 212.80 220.40 3.8 3.8
37 29 Tom Miller M 73 2:12:46 1994 2024 1:22:34 62 21 2001 212.80 220.40 3.8 3.8
38 28 John Martin M 72 1:55:19 1986 2024 1:19:25 55 16 209.00 212.80 3.8
39 28 Lisa Doucett F 68 2:04:03 1984 2024 1:32:53 1 Dolleman=80,82,83 - Maybe 79 & 81? 205.20 212.80 3.8 3.8
40 27 Donna Smyers F 66 1:46:52 1993 2024 1:22:37 1 98,02,15 201.40 205.20 3.8
41 27 Don Slovenkai M 68 2:03:19 1989 2024 1:24:50 106 10 New Ipswich NH NH 197.60 205.2 3.8 3.8
42 27 John Howe M 1985 2017 1:38:43 302 0 89,93,97-99,04 201.40 205.20 3.8
43 26 Donald Dwight M 1986 2015 1:17:29 43 0 87,88,94,12 193.80 197.60 3.8
44 26 Todd Brown M 60 1:51:16 1998 2024 1:21:32 69 26 190.00 197.60 3.8 3.8
45 26 Richard Stockdale M 73 2:30:38 1972 2024 1:26:38 78 24 190.00 197.60 3.8 3.8
46 26 Donna Smyth F 64 1:50:18 1998 2024 1:32:30 26 None 190.00 197.60 3.8 3.8
47 26 Hildy Fosse F 1984 2010 1:45:03 356 0 2002 197.60 197.60
48 26 Lee Grimes M 1983 2008 1:46:16 451 0 None 193.80 197.60 3.8
49 25 Bob Hodge M 1974 2023 1:01:14 1 0 81-84,86,88,99,00,02-05,07,08-15,17-22 190.00 190.00
50 25 Sumner Brown M 1984 2010 1:10:53 12 0 1992&2001 186.20 190.00 3.8
51 25 Peter McDonough M 1986 2010 1:27:52 137 0 None 186.20 190.00 3.8
52 25 Mike Pelchat M 1977 2017 1:29:44 114 0 79-81,86-97,02 190.00 190.00
53 25 Normand Menard M 1985 2010 1:33:33 227 0 1998 186.20 190.00 3.8
54 25 Marc Ohlson M 1997 2023 1:34:12 166 0 182.40 190.00 3.8 3.8
55 25 Sumner Rupprecht M 1984 2009 1:48:20 465 0 2007 186.20 190.00 3.8
56 24 Suzy West F 61 1:42:53 1999 2024 1:20:18 1 174.80 182.40 3.8 3.8
57 24 James Graham M 1985 2017 1:27:08 127 0 Concord NH 182.40 182.4
58 24 Gene Fahey M 1984 2022 1:29:04 171 0 178.60 182.40 3.8
59 24 Carlton Mendell M 1982 2005 1:36:19 198 0 None 178.60 182.40 3.8
60 24 David Roy M 1977 2005 1:43:42 195 0 78-83 178.60 182.40 3.8
61 24 Peter Favreau M 55 1:55:29 1997 2024 1:43:57 267 9 174.80 182.40 3.8 3.8
62 23 Mike Casner M 1979 2009 1:05:48 4 0 1982 171.00 174.80 3.8
63 23 Bob Treadwell M 1975 2011 1:16:02 23 0 77-84,86,87,05,06 171.00 174.80 3.8
64 23 William McNulty M 1969 1994 1:21:30 13 0 1972/73/81? 174.80 174.80
65 23 Richard Schilder M 1986 2013 1:22:52 76 0 87-90,09,15 171.00 174.80 3.8
66 23 Bruce Brinkema M 1988 2015 1:25:52 144 0 1997,99,11,12 171.00 174.80 3.8
67 23 Lucien Trudeau M 1989 2022 1:28:17 167 0 91,01,06,07,09,12,16,17 167.20 174.80 3.8 3.8
68 23 Dick Fortier M 1986 2012 1:30:31 175 0 93,10,11 171.00 174.80 3.8
69 23 Ronn Chaisson M 1984 2006 1:43:20 336 0 None 171.00 174.80 3.8
70 23 Peter Watson M 1988 2011 1:46:19 393 0 2004 171.00 174.80 3.8
71 23 Gerard Tautkus M 1982 2005 1:46:50 457 0 01 171.00 174.80 3.8
72 23 Thomas Meacham M 81 3:30:08 1995 2024 1:52:58 567 2 Anchorage AK 174.80 174.8
73 22 Kevin Tilton M 42 1:19:44 2000 2024 1:03:42 5 13 159.60 167.20 3.8 3.8
74 22 Joshua Nemzer M 66 2:08:28 1988 2024 1:19:23 30 5 Milton MA 159.60 167.2 3.8 3.8
75 22 Joe Astle M 1989 2012 1:26:32 96 0 2009 163.40 167.20 3.8
76 22 Jerry Dougherty M 1980 2002 1:33:35 155 0 1981? 163.40 167.20 3.8
77 22 Georges Tessier M 1991 2018 1:39:15 288 0 01,09-11, 15,16 163.40 167.20 3.8
78 21 Robert Mulvaney M 71 1:52:19 1998 2024 1:22:51 59 18 Atkinson NH 152.00 159.6 3.8 3.8
79 21 Peter Covill M 1989 2014 1:30:36 233 0 2009/2011 155.80 159.60 3.8
80 21 Phil Ostroski M 1984 2004 1:39:32 321 0 None 155.80 159.60 3.8
81 21 Skip Cleaver M 1990 2013 1:45:42 483 0 93,94,14 155.80 159.60 3.8
82 21 Peter Pantelis M 1983 2005 1:51:36 477 0 85,89 155.80 159.60 3.8
83 20 Sean Livingston M 55 1:17:44 1986 2024 1:04:56 5 3 144.40 152.00 3.8 3.8
84 20 Dan Verrington M 1988 2016 1:05:43 4 0 89,90,94,95,99,09,12-14 148.20 152.00 3.8
85 20 Patrick Savage M 1986 2019 1:17:56 46 0 152.00 152.00
86 20 David Tinker M 1983 2002 1:22:49 73 0 None 148.20 152.00 3.8
87 20 Paul Kirsch M 58 2:08:30 1998 2024 1:25:05 100 2 2000, 05,06,15,17,20,22 147.20 152.00 4.8
88 20 John Ouellette M 1988 2009 1:26:17 138 0 07,08 148.20 152.00 3.8
89 20 Dorothy Helling F 73 2:22:38 1992 2023 1:28:42 145 0 Montpelier VT 144.40 152 3.8 3.8
90 20 Lucien Lariviere M 1987 2010 1:28:59 150 0 88,99,01,09 148.20 152.00 3.8
91 20 Robert Hall M 1985 2010 1:37:15 283 0 86,87,89,94,99,06 148.20 152.00 3.8
92 20 Carrie Parsi F 1991 2019 1:40:43 0 152.00 152.00
93 20 Joseph Leader M 1991 2011 1:45:10 538 0 148.20 152.00 3.8
94 19 Mark Asaro M 1982 2010 1:08:33 9 0 None 140.60 144.40 3.8
95 19 Dave Lapierre M 60 1:39:19 1989 2024 1:08:45 11 4 92,93,95-2002,04-08,11,20 140.60 144.40 3.8
96 19 Todd Callaghan M 54 1:18:59 2003 2024 1:11:24 12 17 Somerville MA 136.80 144.4 3.8 3.8
97 19 Gary Passler M 1982 2008 1:14:11 30 0 83-88,97,04 140.60 144.40 3.8
98 19 Richard Mulhern M 1979 2009 1:16:59 38 0 81-83,85,92,93,98,01-04,07 144.40 144.40
99 19 Peter Vadala M 72 2:58:14 1985 2023 1:23:32 81 0 Gloucester MA 140.60 144.4 3.8

100 19 Rebecca Stockdale-Woolley F 1998 2022 1:23:54 82 0 Chaplin CT 136.80 144.4 3.8 3.8
101 19 Donald Pray M 1982 2015 1:26:58 152 0 12-14 140.60 144.40 3.8
102 19 Andrew Lewis M 1983 2012 1:29:24 185 0 84,85,91,93,98,99,03 140.60 144.40 3.8
103 19 John Gorvin M 63 2:51:03 1997 2023 1:37:25 215 0 Wilmington MA 140.60 144.4 3.8
104 19 John Menna M 1989 2014 1:37:35 295 0 94,99,05,09,11,12,13,15 140.60 144.40 3.8
105 19 Diana Avery F 1984 2004 1:41:19 305 0 None 144.40 144.40
106 19 Frank Holmes M 77 2:40:32 2000 2024 1:42:58 296 1 2011-13,19,20,23 136.80 144.4 3.8 3.8
107 19 Richard Fedion M 1995 2014 1:45:16 464 0 13/15 140.60 144.40 3.8
108 19 Ron Pelton M 71 2:23:03 1994 2024 1:58:48 495 1 Freeport ME 140.60 144.4 3.8
109 19 Robert Jordan M 69 2:48:17 1991 2024 2:12:49 655 3 Wakefield MA 136.80 144.4 3.8 3.8
110 18 Eric Blake M 45 1:05:25 2004 2024 0:59:49 1 8 West Hartford CT 133.00 136.8 3.8
111 18 Simon Gutierrez M 1998 2018 1:00:54 1 0 133.00 136.80 3.8
112 18 Robert Poirier M 1988 2011 1:17:27 45 0 Minot ME 133.00 136.8 3.8
113 18 William Romito M 1989 2019 1:20:55 82 0 Leeds MA 133.00 136.8 3.8
114 18 Stephen Whittey M 67 1:46:02 2006 2024 1:26:09 92 18 Gloucester MA 133.00 136.8 3.8
115 18 Bill Robertson M 71 2:26:59 1989 2024 1:27:10 134 2 Ashland MA 136.80 136.8
116 18 David Benn M 1988 2008 1:32:16 243 0 133.00 136.80 3.8
117 18 Pierre Tessier M 1991 2013 1:39:28 254 0 133.00 136.80 3.8
118 18 Robert Johnson M 1986 2004 1:41:37 404 0 133.00 136.80 3.8
119 18 Robert Heiges M 1994 2013 1:45:45 397 0 Glen NH 133.00 136.8 3.8
120 18 Charles M Reed M 1972 1998 1:54:25 112 0 73-76,79-81,87 136.80 136.80
121 17 Stephen Griffin M 1983 2012 1:22:13 70 0 Cheshire CT 125.40 129.2 3.8
122 17 Alfred Allen M 1986 2017 1:22:17 71 0 Pascoag RI 129.20 129.2
123 17 Dawn Roberts F 52 1:34:11 2001 2024 1:25:35 241 14 West Springfield MA 125.40 129.2 3.8



Rank Finishes Name Last Name Sex 2024 Age 2024 time First Last Best Time Best Pl Active Strk Missing City State Cumulative Distance 7.6 times years Ran in 02 Ran in 22
124 17 Chuck Landry M 2000 2017 1:25:46 71 0 Meriden NH 125.40 129.2 3.8
125 17 Jacek Mroczkowski M 1984 2009 1:25:48 106 0 Lexington MA 125.40 129.2 3.8
126 17 Claude Marchand M 1991 2013 1:30:06 213 0 Chelsea CAN 125.40 129.2 3.8
127 17 Robert Randall M 1978 2010 1:30:44 218 0 Springvale ME 125.40 129.2 3.8
128 17 Mark Fisher M 57 1:54:32 2006 2024 1:35:47 193 4 Chichester NH 125.40 129.2 3.8
129 17 Ray Bolger M 1982 2000 1:44:09 381 0 New Bedford MA 125.40 129.2 3.8
130 17 Monroe Allen M 1989 2007 1:44:18 516 0 Providence RI 125.40 129.2 3.8
131 17 Michael Gonnerman M 2002 2022 1:52:38 466 0 Sudbury MA 121.60 129.2 3.8 3.8
132 17 Chuck Hagedorn M 69 2:37:55 2005 2024 1:53:12 408 14 Southborough MA 125.40 129.2 3.8
133 17 James Berry M 1985 2002 2:07:53 622 0 Hampton NH 125.40 129.2 3.8
134 16 Eric Morse M 1993 2009 1:01:09 2 0 Berlin VT 117.80 121.6 3.8
135 16 Brian Stevens M 1991 2006 1:10:59 15 0 New Boston NH 117.80 121.6 3.8
136 16 Thomas Roldan M 1991 2018 1:19:17 65 0 San Antonio TX 121.60 121.6
137 16 Catherine Lifschultz F 1990 2018 1:21:03 71 0 Sudbury MA 117.80 121.6 3.8
138 16 Kevin Littman M 52 1:46:33 2007 2024 1:27:00 103 2 Gloucester MA 121.60 121.6
139 16 Roger Marcoux M 1990 2011 1:27:25 176 0 Bartlett NH 117.80 121.6 3.8
140 16 Brian Collins M 1982 2018 1:28:27 133 0 Canterbury NH 121.60 121.6
141 16 John Armour M 1977 1996 1:29:01 127 0 N Providence RI 121.60 121.6
142 16 Serge Harvey M 1991 2019 1:29:58 205 0 Jonquiere CAN 117.80 121.6 3.8
143 16 Jefferey Preble M 1996 2012 1:36:57 299 0 Gardiner ME 117.80 121.6 3.8
144 16 Fred Zuleger III M 1992 2010 1:37:53 249 0 Coventry RI 117.80 121.6 3.8
145 16 Kevin Callahan M 1988 2017 1:39:34 343 0 N Conway NH 121.60 121.6
146 16 Mary Lou Lowrie M 73 2:31:10 1995 2024 1:40:29 292 1 New Gloucester ME 114.00 121.6 3.8 3.8
147 16 Robert Dejadon M 1984 2001 1:41:07 362 0 Pelham NH 121.60 121.6
148 16 Craig Trottier M 1984 2013 1:43:48 374 0 Goffstown NH 117.80 121.6 3.8
149 16 Sinthy Kounlasa F 68 2:09:53 2002 2024 1:47:35 378 1 Dover NH 114.00 121.6 3.8 3.8
150 16 Bill Halm M 1984 1999 1:54:52 575 0 Franklin NH 121.60 121.6
151 15 Fergus Cullen M 1997 2016 1:06:22 7 0 Dover NH 110.20 114 3.8
152 15 Joseph Stanley M 1986 2003 1:07:43 5 0 Prospect CT 114.00 114
153 15 James Doucett M 1982 2018 1:15:22 25 0 Andover MA 110.20 114 3.8
154 15 Howard Berman M 1984 2015 1:18:59 57 0 Concord MA 110.20 114 3.8
155 15 Richard Davee M 1989 2016 1:20:47 76 0 Freeport ME 110.20 114 3.8
156 15 Jonathan Stableford M 1992 2007 1:20:49 78 0 Andover MA 110.20 114 3.8
157 15 Barbara McManus F 2001 2022 1:22:04 68 0 Rutland MA 106.40 114 3.8 3.8
158 15 Harvey Clark M 1983 1997 1:24:23 90 0 Framingham MA 114.00 114
159 15 Mark Freitas M 1972 2004 1:25:14 67 0 E Walpole MA 114.00 114
160 15 Paul Bergman M 1973 1994 1:28:00 103 0 Marblehead MA 114.00 114
161 15 Loren Butman M 1996 2016 1:29:06 160 0 Concord NH 114.00 114
162 15 John Pierce M 1984 1998 1:33:13 233 0 Methuen MA 114.00 114
163 15 Thomas Hey M 1985 2000 1:34:55 256 0 W Newbury MA 114.00 114
164 15 Laurie Nicholas F 2007 2023 1:36:18 223 0 Gorham ME 114.00 114
165 15 Peter Colonis M 1982 2022 1:36:59 281 0 Waterford CT 110.20 114 3.8
166 15 Louisa Dunlap F 1991 2005 1:40:46 394 0 Belfast ME 110.20 114 3.8
167 15 Donald Coombs M 1987 2001 1:53:54 586 0 Peabody MA 114.00 114
168 15 Don Taylor M 1995 2018 1:54:44 673 0 Hedgesville WV 110.20 114 3.8
169 15 Eric Stilpehn M 1993 2007 1:55:48 608 0 Westchester OH 114.00 114
170 15 Sally Swenson F 1997 2023 1:57:56 584 0 Exeter NH 106.40 114 3.8 3.8
171 15 Laurel Shortell F 2001 2015 1:58:16 600 0 Northampton MA 110.20 114 3.8
172 15 Donna Jean Pohlman F 1984 2016 1:58:44 532 0 Albion ME 110.20 114 3.8
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